
1 2235523799
10602 of 

2017
1700000009105700

000012
ANDLEEBA 
SHAHEEN

ASHIQ HUSSAIN 
HELA

OM 76.25 63.5417 Grad./ M.Lis from KU 2006/2009

2 2215523676
10602 of 

2017
1700000009105700

000001
SHEIKH HUJATUL 

ISLAM
GH NABI SHEIKH OM 74.75 62.2917

Grad from KU/ B.Lis from 
Himalayan university

2009/2016
Recommendation withheld subject 
to the production of valid Bonafide 

certificate in respect of B.Lis degree.

3 2225523745
10602 of 

2017
1700000009105700

000002
BILAL AHMAD MIR AB RASHED MIR OM 72.75 60.6250

Grad from KU/ B.Lis from 
Himalayan university

2006/2016
Recommendation withheld subject 
to the production of valid Bonafide 

certificate in respect of B.Lis degree.

1 2215523686
10602 of 

2017
1700000009105700

000010
MIZBA HASSAN GH HASSAN OM 68.75 57.2917 Grad./ M.Lis from KU 2014/2016

1 2235523833
10602 of 

2017
1700000009105700

000013
ISHFAQ AHMAD 

BHAT
AB MAJID BHAT RBA 45.25 37.7083 Grad./ M.Lis from KU 2007/2009

Annexure "A"

 Selection  list of candidates for  the posts of Junior Librarian (School Education Department), District Cadre Kulgam,  Item No 106 (02 of2017 Dated:-18-10-2017)

S.No. Roll No. Item No. A_REG_NO NAME FATHER'S NAME Category Total_Marks Percentage NAME OF INST.

(G.H Sheikh), KAS
Secretary,

J&K Services Selection Board,
Srinagar

YEAR OF PASSING

The recommendation of the aforementioned candidate is subject to genuineness  of all academic & technical certificates viz-a-viz recognition of institutes.

Remarks 

Select list (OM Category)

Wait list (OM Category)

One Post under SC Category remained unfilled due to non availability of eligible candidates under the said category.

Select list (RBA Category)

The candidate whose recommendation has been kept withheld shall submit the requisite documents within "30" days from the date of issuance of the list positively. 
The selection list is subject to the outcome of writ petition pending(if any), in any court of law of competent jurisdiction. 


