Annexure "A"

Selection list of candidates for the posts of Junior Librarian (School Education Department), District Cadre Kulgam, Item No 106 (02 of 2017 Dated:-18-10-2017)

S.No.	Roll No.	Item No.	A_REG_NO	NAME	FATHER'S NAME	Category	Total_Marks	Percentage	NAME OF INST.	YEAR OF PASSING	Remarks
	Select list (OM Category)										
1	2235523799	10602 of 2017	1700000009105700 000012	ANDLEEBA SHAHEEN	ASHIQ HUSSAIN HELA	ОМ	76.25	63.5417	Grad./ M.Lis from KU	2006/2009	
2	2215523676	10602 of 2017	1700000009105700 000001	SHEIKH HUJATUL ISLAM	GH NABI SHEIKH	ОМ	74.75	62.2917	Grad from KU/ B.Lis from Himalayan university	2009/2016	Recommendation withheld subject to the production of valid Bonafide certificate in respect of B.Lis degree.
3	2225523745	10602 of 2017	1700000009105700 000002	BILAL AHMAD MIR	AB RASHED MIR	ОМ	72.75	60.6250	Grad from KU/ B.Lis from Himalayan university	2006/2016	Recommendation withheld subject to the production of valid Bonafide certificate in respect of B.Lis degree.
	Wait list (OM Category)										
1	2215523686	10602 of 2017	1700000009105700 000010	MIZBA HASSAN	GH HASSAN	ОМ	68.75	57.2917	Grad./ M.Lis from KU	2014/2016	
	Select list (RBA Category)										
1	2235523833	10602 of 2017	1700000009105700 000013	ВНАТ	AB MAJID BHAT	RBA	45.25	37.7083	Grad./ M.Lis from KU	2007/2009	

[→] One Post under SC Category remained unfilled due to non availability of eligible candidates under the said category.

The recommendation of the aforementioned candidate is subject to genuineness of all academic & technical certificates viz-a-viz recognition of institutes.

> The candidate whose recommendation has been kept withheld shall submit the requisite documents within "30" days from the date of issuance of the list positively.

[→] The selection list is subject to the outcome of writ petition pending(if any), in any court of law of competent jurisdiction.